USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Judges: Jean Marie Wilkins, Elkridge, MD

%BAR K-NH!

CLASS SCHEDULE

All Dogs Gym

¥ THESE TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY!! WE ALWAYS TRY TO BEAT THEM!

iddy, January 16, 2015

ters Standard - 6 Entries
Performance | Standard - 1 Entry
3:10-3:25

Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard

3:40-3:55

Masters Standard - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 14 Entries
Veterans Standard

4:20-5:10

Masters Challenge Standard - 21 Entries
Perf. MC Standard - 7 Entries
5:30-6:15

Masters Gamblers - 22 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 13 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
6:35-7:20

Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
7:35-7:45

Starters Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
8:00-8:10

Saturday, January 17, 2015

Masters Pairs - 16 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 13 Entries
8:00-8:30

Masters Gamblers - 31 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 20 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 5 Entries
8:50-10:00

Masters Standard - 27 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 19 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
10:25-11:45

Grand Prix Qualifier - 35 Entries
Performance GP Qualifier - 17 Entries
12:10-1:30

Masters Snooker - 18 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries
1:55-2:45

Steeplechase - 22 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 12 Entries
3:10-3:40

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

4:00-4:30

Masters Challenge Jumpers - 18 Entries
Perf. MC Jumpers - 6 Entries
4:50-5:15

Masters Jumpers — 12 Entries

P 111/Veterans Jumpers — 13 Entries
5:35-6:00

Sunday, January 18, 2015

Masters Jumpers - 21 Entries
P111/Veterans Jumpers - 20 Entries
8:00-8:45

Masters Snooker - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 15 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries
9:05-9:45

Masters Gamblers - 20 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 16 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
10:10-11:00

Masters Standard - 16 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 11 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
11:25-12:15

11:00am__S/PI/A/PII

Check-In and Measuring

Advanced Standard - 8 Entries
Performance 1l Standard - 5 Entries
12:30-12:50

Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 5 Entries
1:10-1:35

Advanced Pairs - 7 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 2 Entries
1:55-2:05

Starters Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 3 Entries
2:20-2:30

Advanced Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
2:40-2:55

Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
3:10-3:30

Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
3:55-4:05

Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
4:20-4:30

Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 2 Entries
4:50-5:00

Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
5:20-5:30

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 119 dogs entered in this
event with 120 entries on Friday, 306 entries on Saturday, and 249 entries on Sunday for a total of 675 entries.
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Ring 1: Starters Standard

22": 2 competitors
22005 Mac,BC, Jennifer Hammond
22004 Silk,BC, Judy Curran

18": 3 competitors

18006 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
18005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
18003 Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond

16": 1 competitor
16002 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16014 Trevor, English Cocker, Bill Young

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

26": 2 competitors
26005 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
26003 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

22": 3 competitors

22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran

22018 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22008 Seun,BC, Tracy Bergeron

12": 1 competitor

12004 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

Ring 1: Masters Standard

22": 8 competitors

22026 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22011 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22020 Tony,BC, Lauri Baker

22022 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22006 Sport,BC, Julie Daniels

22021 Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

22001 Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

26": 2 competitors
26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff
26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

16": 1 competitor
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

18": 2 competitors
18007 Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

12": 3 competitors

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
12001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

14": 1 competitor

14003 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Running Order List
Friday, January 16, 2015

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

16": 5 competitors
P16012 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16005 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16003 Ping,BC, Sue Paterson

20": 5 competitors

P20016 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20012 Perk,BC, Lauri Baker

P20007 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

8": 1 competitor

P08005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

12": 3 competitors
P12005 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12001 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Standard

26": 3 competitors

26005 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

26009 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff

22": 11 competitors

22026 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22011 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran

22021 Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

22020 Tony,BC, Lauri Baker

22018 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22006 Sport,BC, Julie Daniels

22010 Kelso,BC, Delaney Ratner

22004 Silk,BC, Judy Curran

22001 Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

18": 2 competitors
18006 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

16": 2 competitors
16002 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

12": 3 competitors

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

20": 2 competitors
P20012 Perk,BC, Lauri Baker
P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

16": 2 competitors
P16012 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
P16003 Ping,BC, Sue Paterson

12": 3 competitors

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12004 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12005 Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers



Ring 1:

22": 9
22026
22012
22011
22001
22021
22006
22010
22009
22022

26": 2
26006
26004

18": 2
18007
18004

16": 1
16001

14": 3
14003
14002
14001

12": 5
12004
12002
12007
12003
12001

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16010
P16005
P16004
P16003

20": 4
P20016
P20007
P20005
P20002

8": 1
P08005

12": 4
P12003
P12009
P12005
P12004

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

Sport,BC, Julie Daniels

Kelso,BC, Delaney Ratner
Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

competitors
Play,BC, Valori Duff
Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

competitors
Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ping,BC, Sue Paterson

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
V16001

competitor
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22"

22024
22018
22017
22008
22005
22002

6 competitors
Chess,BC, Judy Curran
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Seun,BC, Tracy Bergeron
Mac,BC, Jennifer Hammond
Simi,BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20":
P2001

1 competitor
1 Memo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

22"
22004

18":
18005
18003

1 competitor
Silk,BC, Judy Curran

2 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20":
P2000

16":
P1601

1 competitor
8 Nessa, Gordon Setter, Martha Ciaschini

1 competitor
4 Trevor, English Cocker , Bill Young



Ring 1:

26002
26013

16006
26004

18004
26006

22021
22026

22009
22015

12003
22010

14003
16001

12002
12005

Ring 1:

P20006
DRAW

pP20012
P16004

P20016
P12005

P20004
P20003

P20005
P12003

P16013
P16020

P16002
P12002

Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, January 17, 2015

Masters Pairs

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Play,BC, Valori Duff

Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Swift,BC, Linda Medcraft

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Kelso,BC, Delaney Ratner

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance 111 Pairs

Moxie (F), ESS, Nancy Freese
Perk,BC, Lauri Baker
Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Soleil, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Masters Gamblers

22": 14 competitors

22026
22023
22001
22021
22019
22006
22016
22015
22013
22010
22009
22007
22003
22022

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Raef,BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Sport,BC, Julie Daniels

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Swift,BC, Linda Medcraft

Brite,BC, Annie Pyle

Kelso,BC, Delaney Ratner
Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
Vinca,BC, Noreen Scelzo

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

26": 6 competitors

26002 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26009 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26013 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff

26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

26001 Happy,BC, Amanda Shyne

16": 3 competitors

16006 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

18": 1 competitor
18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

14": 3 competitors

14003 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

14002 Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini
14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

12": 4 competitors

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 7 competitors

P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16020 Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
P16018 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16017 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16013 Soleil, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
P16007 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

P16002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

20": 6 competitors
P20016 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20010 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

P20006 Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese
P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P20003 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

12": 4 competitors

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12009 Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12005 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P12004 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

8": 3 competitors

P08005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

P08004 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P08003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 4 competitors

V16004 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy May
V16003 Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
V16002 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

V16001 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

12": 1 competitor
V12002 Maggie, ESS, Nancy Freese



Ring 1:

26": 6
26009
26013
26006
26004
26002
26001

Masters Standard

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Play,BC, Valori Duff

Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

22": 12 competitors

22016
22001
22026
22023
22021
22006
22019
22015
22009
22007
22003
22022

18": 1
18004

16": 3
16001
16006
16003

12": 3
12007
12005
12002

14": 2
14003
14001

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20005
P20010
P20003
P20002
P20016
P20006
P20004

16": 6
P16004
P16018
P16017
P16007
P16003
P16002

12": 5
P12003
P12004
P12005
P12002
P12001

g8": 1
P08005

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Raef,BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

Sport,BC, Julie Daniels

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Swift,BC, Linda Medcraft
Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
Vinca,BC, Noreen Scelzo

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

competitor
Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors
Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Moxie (F), ESS, Nancy Freese

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Ping,BC, Sue Paterson

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 2
V16004
V16003

competitors
Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy May
Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 18 competitors

22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran

22001 Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

22025 Fae,BC, Erika Anderson

22023 Raef,BC, Noreen Scelzo

22021 Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

22020 Tony,BC, Lauri Baker

22026 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22019 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

22018 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22005 Mac,BC, Jennifer Hammond

22016 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22010 Kelso,BC, Delaney Ratner

22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
22013 Brite,BC, Annie Pyle

22006 Sport,BC, Julie Daniels

22003 Vinca,BC, Noreen Scelzo

22004 Silk,BC, Judy Curran

26": 7 competitors

26002 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff

26009 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26013 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

26012 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

26001 Happy,BC, Amanda Shyne

12": 3 competitors
12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

12003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16": 3 competitors

16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16002 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

18": 3 competitors

18006 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

18003 Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond

14": 1 competitor

14003 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

20": 4 competitors

P20010 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

P20012 Perk,BC, Lauri Baker
P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P20004 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

16": 6 competitors

P16011 Juni, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan Savell

P16018 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16017 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

P16003 Ping,BC, Sue Paterson

8": 2 competitors

P08005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
P08003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

12": 5 competitors

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12009 Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12005 Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers
P12004 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12001 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



Ring 1: Masters Snooker Ring 1: Steeplechase

22": 9 competitors 26": 5 competitors

22026 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 26012 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22001 Bob,BC, Mark Wirant 26011 Time Bandit,BC, Annie Pyle

22016 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman 26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff

22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw 26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

22021 Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant 26001 Happy,BC, Amanda Shyne

22007 Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller

22020 Tony,BC, Lauri Baker 22": 8 competitors

22013 Brite,BC, Annie Pyle 22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran

22022 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant 22022 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
22020 Tony,BC, Lauri Baker

26": 3 competitors 22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement 22007 Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller

26001 Happy,BC, Amanda Shyne 22005 Mac,BC, Jennifer Hammond

26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff 22004 Silk,BC, Judy Curran

22001 Bob,BC, Mark Wirant
14": 1 competitor

14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner 18": 3 competitors

18006 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16": 2 competitors 18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers
16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson 18003 Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond

16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16": 2 competitors

18": 1 competitor 16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers 16002 Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

12": 2 competitors 12": 4 competitors

12005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman 12005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Rlng 1 Performance III Snooker 12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

12": 4 competitors A i

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

P12002 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12005 Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers 16": 5 competitors

P12006 Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini P16017 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16013 Soleil, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller

20": 5 competitors P16012 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

P20016 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P16011 Juni, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan Savell

P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20003 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 20": 3 competitors

P20006 Moxie (F), ESS, Nancy Freese P20012 Perk,BC, Lauri Baker
P20011 Memo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

16": 5 competitors P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P16007 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko 12": 2 competitors

P16002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason P12005 Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

P16017 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P16003 Ping,BC, Sue Paterson

8": 2 competitors
8": 2 competitors P08004 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08004 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire P08003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P08005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

] Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals
Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 2 competitors , Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
V16004 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy May

V16001 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

12": 2 competitors
V12002 Maggie, ESS, Nancy Freese
V12001 Granite, Bearded Collie, Nancy May



Ring 1:

22": 9
22026
22025
22024
22021
22020
22013
22009
22004
22001

26": 2
26006
26001

l6": 3
16003
16002
16001

18": 2
18006
18004

12": 2
12005
12003

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16017
P16012
P16003

20": 2
P20012
P20005

127: 1
P12005

Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fae,BC, Erika Anderson
Chess,BC, Judy Curran
Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant
Tony,BC, Lauri Baker

Brite,BC, Annie Pyle
Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Silk,BC, Judy Curran

Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

competitors
Play,BC, Valori Duff
Happy,BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Spark, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Ping,BC, Sue Paterson

competitors
Perk,BC, Lauri Baker
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitor
Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

Ring 1:

22": 5
22026
22022
22021
22009
22007

26": 3
26006
26004
26001

14": 1
14002

12": 1
12005

18": 1
18004

16": 1
16001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20016
P20015
P20005

16": 5
V16001
P16017
P16012
P16011
P16004

8": 1
P08004

12": 4
V12001
P12005
P12003
P12002

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller

competitors

Play,BC, Valori Duff
Wik,BC, Kathy Clement
Happy,BC, Amanda Shyne

competitor
Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors

Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

Juni, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan Savell

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Granite, Bearded Collie, Nancy May
Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt



Ring 1:

22": 8
22023
22022
22021
22015
22014
22009
22003
22001

26": 5
26013
26010
26006
26004
26002

l16": 1
16001

18": 3
18001
18007
18004

12": 3
12005
12004
12002

14": 1
14002

Ring 1:

16": 9
V16003
V16001
P16019
P16016
Killam
P16012
P16010
P16005
P16004
P16001

20": 6
P20015
P20010
P20004
P20003
P20002
P20005

8": 2
P08004
P08003

12": 3
V12001
P12005
P12003

Running Order List
Sunday, January 18, 2015

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Raef,BC, Noreen Scelzo

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

Swift,BC, Linda Medcraft

Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Vinca,BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Power, Lab, Laura Raymond
Play,BC, Valori Duff

Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly

Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitor
Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Kiki D,BC, Laura Raymond

Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

India, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Granite, Bearded Collie, Nancy May
Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

26": 5 competitors

26002 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement

26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff

26010 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

26013 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22": 5 competitors

22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22015 Swift,BC, Linda Medcraft

22017 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22021 Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

22022 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

18": 3 competitors
18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

18001 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

18007 Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly

16": 1 competitor
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

12": 3 competitors
12004 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
12005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

20": 3 competitors

P20003 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20010 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

16": 8 competitors
P16001 India, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16005 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16012 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

P16008 Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo
P16019 Kiki D,BC, Laura Raymond

P16009 Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 3 competitors

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12006 Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini
P12005 Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 3 competitors

V16004 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy May
V16002 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

V16001 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Granite, Bearded Collie, Nancy May

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

22": 7 competitors

22001 Bob,BC, Mark Wirant

22021 Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

22015 Swift,BC, Linda Medcraft

22012 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

22010 Kelso,BC, Delaney Ratner

22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22022 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant



26": 5 competitors 18": 3 competitors

26013 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy 18007 Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
26010 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond 18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers
26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff 18001 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
26002 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement 12": 2 competitors
12005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
18": 3 competitors 12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

18007 Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
18004 Fuji, AsianBC, Mich Powers

18001 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine Ring 1 Performance III Standard

16": 1 competitor 16": 5

) competitors
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P16019 Kiki D,BC, Laura Raymond

" . P16012 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

14": 1 compeFltor , .. P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14002 Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini P16005 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

) P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko
12": 3 competitors

12004 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly 20": 3
12005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire :
12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors

P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20004 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers 8": 1 competitor

P08003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
16": 6 competitors

P16019 Kiki D,BC, Laura Raymond 12": 2 competitors
P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler P12005 Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers
P16008 Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P16009 Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16005 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16004 Ammo,BC, Dawn Kubichko Ring 1 Veterans Standard

20": 6 competitors 16": 1
P20014 Kutter,BC, John Raymond

P20010 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
P20003 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

P20005 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado . .
P20004 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy Rlng 1: Advanced Standard

P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
V16004 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy May

26": 2 competitors
12": 2 competitors 26010 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond
P12005 Pochi, AsianBC, Mich Powers 26003 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P12003 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
22": 3 competitors

8": 2 competitors 22025 Fae,BC, Erika Anderson
P08004 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran
P08003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman 22008 Seun,BC, Tracy Bergeron

18": 1 competitor
; . 18002 Slick, Shelti Al Kell
Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers Tefe Shetbtie, ALanna ReLLy
. 12": 2 competitors
16": 3 competitors 12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

V16004 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy May 12004 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
V16003 Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

V16001 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard
Ring 1: Masters Standard 20": 1 competitor

A P20009 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
22": 6 competitors

22001 Bob,BC, Mark Wirant 16": 2
22015 sSwift,BC, Linda Medcraft
22014 Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo
22021 Zesty,BC, Sharon Wirant

22009 Charlie,BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22022 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant 12m. 1

competitors

P16016 Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Killam

P16001 India, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

competitor

P12007 Bizz Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
26": 4 competitors v P !

26013 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy 8": 1
26006 Play,BC, Valori Duff
26004 Wik,BC, Kathy Clement
26002 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitor
P08001 Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

16": 1 competitor
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Ring 1:

26": 3
26012
26008
26007

22": 2
22005
22004

18": 1
18003

16": 2

16005
16004

Ring 1:
20": 3
pP20014
P20013
P20001

l16": 1
P16006

8": 1
P08002

Ring 1:

22024
22025

22008
DRAW

22001
22002

12006
18002

Ring 1:
P20014

P16016
Killam

Ring 1:

26008
DRAW

26007
26012

22004
22005

Ring 1:

P16006
DRAW

P08002
P08001

Starters Standard

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Mo, Malinois, Laura Krause

JR, Malinois, Steve Palmer
competitors

Mac,BC, Jennifer Hammond
Silk,BC, Judy Curran

competitor

Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors

Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Performance | Standard

competitors
Kutter,BC, John Raymond

Isabella, Malinois, Avery Pierce

Rowan, Malinois, Avery Pierce

competitor

Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman
competitor

Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power

Advanced Pairs

Chess, BC,
Fae, BC,

Judy Curran
Erika Anderson

Seun,BC, Tracy Bergeron

Bob,BC, Mark Wirant
Simi,BC, Sharon Wirant

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Performance Il Pairs

Kutter,BC, John Raymond
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Starters Pairs

Mo, Malinois, Laura Krause

Steve Palmer
Joyce Gauthier

JR, Malinois,
Halliah, GSD,

Silk, BC,
Mac, BC,

Judy Curran
Jennifer Hammond

Performance | Pairs

Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman
Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

10

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22": 5
22025

competitors
Fae,BC, Erika Anderson

22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran

22017 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22008 Seun,BC, Tracy Bergeron

22002 Simi,BC, Sharon Wirant

18": 1 competitor

18002 Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

12": 1 competitor

12006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 2 competitors

P20011 Memo,BC, Dawn Kubichko

P20009 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

16": 2 competitors

P16016 Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd,
Killam

P16001 India, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

Cheryl

26": 2 competitors

26008 Mo, Malinois, Laura Krause

26007 JR, Malinois, Steve Palmer

22": 1 competitor

22004 Silk,BC, Judy Curran

18": 1 competitor

18003 Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond

16": 2 competitors

16005 Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20": 2 competitors

P20008 Nessa, Gordon Setter, Martha Ciaschini
P20001 Rowan, Malinois, Avery Pierce

16": 2 competitors

P16015 Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel

P16006 Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman
8": 1 competitor

P08002 Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22": 4
22025

competitors
Fae,BC, Erika Anderson

22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran

22008 Seun,BC, Tracy Bergeron
22005 Mac,BC, Jennifer Hammond
18": 1 competitor

18002 Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Power



Ring 1:

20": 1
P20009

l6": 1
P16016
Killam

12": 1
P12007

Performance Il Snooker

competitor

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

competitor

Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

competitor
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

26": 2
26008
26007

22": 1
22004

18": 1
18003

l6": 2
16005
16004

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20014
P20013

16": 2
P16015
P16006

8": 1
P08002

competitors
Mo, Malinois, Laura Krause
JR, Malinois, Steve Palmer

competitor
Silk,BC, Judy Curran

competitor
Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond

competitors
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Kutter,BC, John Raymond
Isabella, Malinois, Avery Pierce

competitors
Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel
Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman

competitor

Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power

11

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 6 competitors

22025 Fae,BC, Erika Anderson
22024 Chess,BC, Judy Curran
22017 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22008 Seun,BC, Tracy Bergeron
22005 Mac,BC, Jennifer Hammond
22002 Simi,BC, Sharon Wirant

18": 2 competitors
18003 Jessie,BC, Jennifer Hammond
18002 Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
P20014 Kutter,BC, John Raymond
P20009 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers
26": 2 competitors

26008 Mo, Malinois,
26007 JR, Malinois,

Laura Krause
Steve Palmer

22": 1 competitor
22004 Silk,BC, Judy Curran

16": 2 competitors
16005 Trooper,
16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

P20013 Isabella, Malinois, Avery Pierce
P20008 Nessa, Gordon Setter, Martha Ciaschini
P20001 Rowan, Malinois, Avery Pierce

16": 2 competitors
P16015 Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel
P16006 Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Beezer,

Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Parson Russell Terrier, Amanda Wrobel



